DocuSign Envelope ID: B1476F01-D156-4246-8800-60AFB181E54E

i Cffice of the Purchasing Agent
Collin County Administration Building
2300 Bloomdale Rd, Ste 3160
McKinney, TX75071

9725484165

Contract Modification Document

Contract No. 2018-267

Contract: Group Benefitinsurance, Medical
Pharmacy, Dental, Vision, COBRA,
FSA, Retiree Health & Stop Loss

United Healthcare Services, Inc.
1311 W. President George
Bush Highway

Richardson, TX 75090

Vendor:

YOU ARE DIRECTED TO MAKE THE FOLLOWING MODIFICATION TO THIS CONTRACT
1. COBRA Administrative Fee increased from $0.50 to $0.55 per employee per manth.

Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the contract remain in full force and effect and may only be modified in
writing signed by both parties.

Amendment No. 4 has been accepted and authorized by authority of Collin County Gommissioners Court
by Court Order No,_2022-1348-12-19 effective on 1/01/2023.

ACCEPTED BY:

Yotu K andad

DocuSigned by:

Michelle (fuarmsski

SIGNATURE (/ SIG RE
Katy Kandal Michelle Charnoski, NIGP-CPP, CPPB
(Print Name) {Print Name)
TITLE: Sr. Strategic Account Executive TITLE: PURCHASING AGENT
DATE: 12/08/2022 DATE:  12/20/2022
HISTORICAL INFORMATION

Awarded by Court Order No. 2019-259-10-21
Renewai No. 1 Court Order No. 2022-1232-11-14
Renewal No. Court Order No.
Renewal No. Court Order No.
Amendment No. 1 Court QOrder No. 2020-211-12-14 Summary fee increase, stop loss, add FCR
Amendment No. 2 Court Order No. 2021-1242-12-13  Summary stop loss fee increase
Amendment No. 3 Court Order No. 2022-1232-11-14 Summary renewal, stop loss fee increase
Amendment No. 4 Court Order No. 2022-1348-12-19  Summary COBRA fee increase




		2022-12-20T04:42:10-0800
	Digitally verifiable PDF exported from www.docusign.com




